is on workers’ compensation or light duty.  

E. The City will pay $1,500 annually pro-rated bi-weekly for members in the 

classification of Fire Marshal or Fire Inspector as on-call standby compensation.  

F. The City shall pay skill compensation at the flat dollar value of $1,500 (one 

thousand five hundred dollars) per year prorated bi-weekly, outside of the member's base salary, 

to a member who is assigned to the special response team (SRTF. Members who leave the employ 

of the City of Margate prior to execution of this Agreement by the City Commission will not be

[...]

or civil proceeding as a result of the employee's employment with the City shall be compensated for 

the actual time in court; plus up to one (1) hour total portal to portal to a maximum of ten (10) hours. 

ARTICLE 12:  HOLIDAYS 

Section 1: LONG SHIFT EMPLOYEES — A Long Shift employee shall  

receive one hundred forty-four (144) hours of holidays pay per year in lieu of receiving paid holiday 

leave. 

A. The employee shall receive holiday pay for the holidays listed in  

Section 2 of this Article; however, an employee shall not be entitled to receive holiday pay if the

[...]

determined by the City Commission when the annual budget is adopted. 

C.  Payment shall then be made on the basis of a ratio of the total number of persons 

requesting "sell back" to the City to the total funds available for such repurchase. For example: if the 

total list numbers fifty (50) persons, and there is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 

available for repurchase of accrued vacation, then theoretically each person shall receive five 

hundred dollars ($500.00), less that portion required to meet employer contributions for FICA taxes 

and Florida Retirement System Contribution. 

D.

[...]

shall reimburse the Union directly for the cost of that plan on a quarterly basis. 

Section 2: The City and the Union shall immediately meet to reopen discussions of this Article 

if the combined total annual cost of the above insurance benefits exceeds  

thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000). 

Section 3: Billings will be submitted to the City quarterly and the City shall reimburse the Union 

up to $36,000 each fiscal year. 

ARTICLE 40 - UNIFORMS 

Section 1: For the purposes of this Article, the uniform is defined as: 

One class A dress shirt